

Orig Decisions Report

Business Address	Business County	Complaint Violation Number	Date Violation Occurred	Violation Status	Subject	Date	Comments	Acknowledgement Received Date	Commissioner/ALJ Name
Account: Account Name: 7-ELEVEN, INC. (A TEXAS CORPORATION) & JANDOU LLC (4 records)									
Business ID: 0270793 (4 records)									
Business DBA: 7-ELEVEN #17313 (4 records)									
2910 John R Rd, , Troy, MI 48083-2354	OAKLAND	CV-509726	5/21/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/9/2022	As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 for the sole charge, as cited. The Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a total cost of \$6.00 for witness fees involved with the hearing. Furthermore, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official recor...		
2910 John R Rd, , Troy, MI 48083-2354	OAKLAND	CV-509726	5/21/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/21/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Fabio Muhameti, date of birth January 26, 2003, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Troy PD, Ofcs. Douglas Drewek & Para/Clerk Mohammad Jabbar/ID check unknown)		
2910 John R Rd, , Troy, MI 48083-2354	OAKLAND	CV-509793	6/13/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/13/2021	1) Allowed the consumption of alcoholic liquor on the licensed premises; 2) Allowed open containers of alcoholic liquor on the licensed premises : (Troy PD, Ofcs Delpup and Morin)		
2910 John R Rd, , Troy, MI 48083-2354	OAKLAND	CV-509793	6/13/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/9/2022	As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$250 for the sole charge, as cited. The Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirteen (13) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner additionally Orders that Charge No. 1 be DISMISSED with prejudice. Furthermore, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated S...		
Account: Account Name: 7-ELEVEN, INC. (A TEXAS CORPORATION) & PANJAB RETAIL INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 15094 (2 records)									

Business DBA: 7-ELEVEN #25867-E (2 records)

27435 7 Mile Rd, , Livonia, MI 48152-3801	WAYNE	CV-509504	3/31/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/31/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy 21-01, date of birth March 31, 2002, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Livonia PD, Sgt. Scarantino, Ofc. Daniel McCulley/Clerk Dishantkumar Manishkumar Shah/ID not checked)	1/25/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler
27435 7 Mile Rd, , Livonia, MI 48152-3801	WAYNE	CV-509504	3/31/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/3/2022	... (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$700 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days if the total fine of \$700 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the ...	1/25/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler

Account: Account Name: ALDI INC. (MICHIGAN) (2 records)**Business ID: 148692 (2 records)****Business DBA: ALDI, INC.#42 (2 records)**

3720 Gull Rd, , Kalamazoo, MI 49048-1045	KALAMAZOO	CV-510704	11/1/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/1/2021	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-445, (19), date of birth December 23, 2002. who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises ; (LCC Invs. Dodson ans Schmidt/Clerk Abigail Joy Hoskin/ID Not Checked)	2/15/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
--	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	------	-----------	---	-----------	---

3720 Gull Rd, , Kalamazoo, MI 49048-1045	KALAMAZOO	CV-510704	11/1/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/17/2022	. . . (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (6) In addition, the Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Commissioner furthermore Orders that Charge Nos. 2 be DISMISSED with prejudice. (8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a cou...	2/15/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
--	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	-----------	---

Account: Account Name: AMERICAN SPIRIT, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 217802 (2 records)

Business DBA: CHEERS MARKET (2 records)

2809 W Court St, , Flint, MI 48503-3026	GENESEE	CV-510968	1/6/2022	Nolle Prosequi	NOLP	2/10/2022	Dismissed with no further action taken in this matter on the recommendation of the Assistant Attorney General.	-	-
2809 W Court St, , Flint, MI 48503-3026	GENESEE	CV-510968	1/6/2022	Nolle Prosequi	VIOL	1/6/2022	Failed to make diligent inquiry as to whether an individual to whom alcohol was sold was a minor.	-	-

Account: Account Name: BELLAGIO BANQUET OF DEARBORN HEIGHTS, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 236091 (2 records)

Business DBA: BELLAGIO BANQUETS (2 records)

23900 W Warren St, , Dearborn Heights, MI 48127-2235	WAYNE	CV-510679	9/21/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/3/2022	The Commissioner Orders the charge stated in the above Complaint DISMISSED due to the mitigative circumstances.	2/1/2022	Toma
23900 W Warren St, , Dearborn Heights, MI 48127-2235	WAYNE	CV-510679	9/21/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/21/2021	made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Account Frozen. (\$366.24) ***Check PD in Full 10/28/21***	2/1/2022	Toma

Account: Account Name: CAJUN SEAFOOD ROSEVILLE LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0271426 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

30901 Gratiot Ave, , Roseville, MI 48066-1768	MACOMB	CV-510111	8/30/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/30/2021	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated February 23, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 2, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	1/11/2022	Commissioner Toma
30901 Gratiot Ave, , Roseville, MI 48066-1768	MACOMB	CV-510111	8/30/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/12/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/11/2022	Commissioner Toma

Account: Account Name: CANTON ONE STOP INC (2 records)**Business ID: 242442 (2 records)****Business DBA: MOBIL (2 records)**

7230 N Sheldon Rd, , Canton, MI 48187-2196	WAYNE	CV-510474	9/21/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/12/2022	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for the single charge in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	--
--	-------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	----

7230 N Sheldon Rd, , Canton, MI 48187-2196	WAYNE	CV-510474	9/21/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/21/2021	made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. (\$11,757.08) ***Check PD in Full 10/14/21***	--
--	-------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	------	-----------	---	----

Account: Account Name: CD-1909, LLC (2 records)**Business ID: 0270157 (2 records)****Business DBA: KALAMAZOO COUNTRY CLUB (2 records)**

1609 WHITES RD, , KALAMAZOO, MI 49008-2884	KALAMAZOO	CV-510129	8/4/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/4/2021	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated February 4, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, February 4, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	12/1/2021 Commissioner Lee
--	-----------	-----------	----------	-----------------	------	----------	---	----------------------------

1609 WHITES RD, , KALAMAZOO, MI 49008-2884	KALAMAZOO	CV-510129	8/4/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	12/3/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/1/2021 Commissioner Lee
--	-----------	-----------	----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	----------------------------

Account: Account Name: CEDAR ROCK SPORTS PLEX, LLC (1 record)**Business ID: 228322 (1 record)****Business DBA: CEDAR ROCK SPORTS PLEX (1 record)**

4758 Corn Field Dr NE, , Cedar Springs, MI 49319-8238	KENT	CV-509235	1/20/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/2/2022	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$250 for the single charge in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twelve (12) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	--
---	------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	----------	--	----

Account: Account Name: CHARMED ENTERTAINMENT LLC (3 records)**Business ID: 0263358 (3 records)****Business DBA: - (3 records)**

403 S Dix St., Detroit, MI 48217-1357	WAYNE	CV-507095	12/3/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	12/8/2021	As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$250 per charge, for a total fine of \$2,500, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the licenses for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until the fine is paid in full or the licenses are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	--
							Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement.	
403 S Dix St., Detroit, MI 48217-1357	WAYNE	CV-507096	1/31/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	12/8/2021	As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the licenses for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until the fine is paid in full or the licenses are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	--
							The Commissioner Orders Charge No. 2, cited above, be DISMISSED, with prejudice.	
							Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement...	
403 S Dix St., Detroit, MI 48217-1357	WAYNE	CV-507784	5/12/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	12/8/2021	As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$75, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the licenses for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until the fine is paid in full or the licenses are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	--

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement.

Account: Account Name: CM & DT, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 240477 (2 records)

Business DBA: CORNER STREET PUB (2 records)

2326 Conner St, , Port Huron, MI 48060-6671	ST CLAIR	CV-510763	11/22/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/22/2021	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy KS, (20), date of birth August 29, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy BS, (20), date of birth July 3, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Port Huron PD, Dets. Mynsberge and Fantin/Clerk Maria Kaye Gossman/ID's Checked)	1/18/2022	Toma
2326 Conner St, , Port Huron, MI 48060-6671	ST CLAIR	CV-510763	11/22/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/18/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$450 for each charge, for a total fine of \$900 in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits terminate pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	1/18/2022	Toma
<p>The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses 801-1</p>									

Account: Account Name: CORATTI'S ON GRAND LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0268712 (2 records)

Business DBA: CORATTI'S PIZZERIA (2 records)

316 E Grand River Ave, , Howell, MI 48843-2323	LIVINGSTON	CV-510567	10/14/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/28/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/27/2022	Commissioner Toma
316 E Grand River Ave, , Howell, MI 48843-2323	LIVINGSTON	CV-510567	10/14/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/14/2021	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated January 14, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, April 16, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	1/27/2022	Commissioner Toma

Account: Account Name: CURLEY CONE, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0261840 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

12850 W M 179 Hwy, , Wayland, MI 49348-9318	BARRY	CV-509906	7/14/2021	Hearing	DEC	1/12/2022	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 for the single charge in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of seven (7) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	--
12850 W M 179 Hwy, , Wayland, MI 49348-9318	BARRY	CV-509906	7/14/2021	Hearing	VIOL	7/14/2021	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated,10/12/18, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, 10/19/2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029. (Eventually placed in Escrow on 3/6/2019 then released from Escrow on 1/13/2021)	--

Account: Account Name: DABREWSKI'S FOOD & SPIRITS, LLC (2 records)**Business ID: 0271398 (2 records)****Business DBA: - (2 records)**

220 Southfield Rd, , Ecorse, MI 48229-1130	WAYNE	CV-510499	9/5/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/12/2022	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 for the single charge in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of seven (7) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	--
							As additional penalty, this Commissioner Orders the license issued to this Licensee at the above-noted address be suspended unless the Licensee of the subject establishment provides a Server Training Certificate to the MLCC within thirty (30) days from the mailing date of this Order. If effectuated, this suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee either provides requested records, transfers ownership to an MLCC approved entity, or until the subject license terminates.	
220 Southfield Rd, , Ecorse, MI 48229-1130	WAYNE	CV-510499	9/5/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/5/2021	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated March 4, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 8, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	--

Account: Account Name: DETROIT BISTRO, LLC (2 records)**Business ID: 0259396 (2 records)****Business DBA: - (2 records)**

9506-,9510 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-2041	WAYNE	CV-510305	8/10/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/10/2021	1) Grace Rosalyn Smith, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit adult cabaret entertainment license, in violation of Detroit City Code; 2) Annastia Tatrina Martin, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No sexually oriented business employee license – dancer, in violation of Detroit City Code; 3) Dominique Nicole Royse, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No sexually oriented business employee license – dancer, in violation of Detroit City Code; 4) Kimberly L. Jordan, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No sexually oriented	12/20/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Asevedo
9506-,9510 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-2041	WAYNE	CV-510305	8/10/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	12/22/2021	... (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Rule 436.1011(1) of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 in the complaint in this matter. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$225 each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5, cited above, for a total fine of \$1,125 in this matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of fifty-eight (58) continuous days if the total fine of \$1,125 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Lic...	12/20/2021	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Asevedo

Account: Account Name: DOLGENCORP, LLC (A KENTUCKY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)

Business ID: 227599 (2 records)

Business DBA: DOLLAR GENERAL #9410 (2 records)

4530 Page Ave, , Michigan Center, MI 49254-1040	JACKSON	CV-510592	10/12/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/12/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy,(20), date of birth 6/16/2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Jackson County SD, D/Sgt Suckovich/Clerk Amy Smith/ID Not Checked)	2/3/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
---	---------	-----------	------------	-----------------	------	------------	--	----------	---

4530 Page Ave, , Michigan Center, MI 49254-1040	JACKSON	CV-510592	10/12/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/3/2022 . . . (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(2), as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily...	2/3/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
---	---------	-----------	------------	-----------------	-----	--	--

Account: Account Name: ELI'S BYRON ONE STOP, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0260246 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

8391 BYRON CENTER AVE SW, , BYRON CENTER, KENT MI 49315-9486		CV-510794	11/2/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/2/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-433, date of birth 08/09/01, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Dennis Mulder/Clerk Kayla Ann Wheeler/ID checked)	1/21/2022 Toma
8391 BYRON CENTER AVE SW, , BYRON CENTER, KENT MI 49315-9486		CV-510794	11/2/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/24/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/21/2022 Toma

Account: Account Name: ERG RESTAURANTS III, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0270955 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

919 Cherry St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49506-1403	KENT	CV-510793	8/18/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/18/2021 Failed to return licenses and permits to the Commission after closing active operation ; (MLCC, Inv. Sara Chanev)	1/10/2022 Gonzales
919 Cherry St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49506-1403	KENT	CV-510793	8/18/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/20/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner advises that it is the responsibility of the above-noted Licensee to submit their licenses and permits to the MLCC for escrow when not in active operation for thirty (30) days or more.	1/10/2022 Gonzales

Account: Account Name: FAMILY FARE, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 141955 (2 records)

Business DBA: FAMILY FARE SUPERMARKETS #408 (2 records)

565 S State St, , Sparta, MI 49345-1568	KENT	CV-510698	11/8/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	11/8/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-447,(19), date of birth September 22, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Chaney/Clerk Stacy Irene Vandenberg/ID Checked)	1/13/2022 Toma
565 S State St, , Sparta, MI 49345-1568	KENT	CV-510698	11/8/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/21/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/13/2022 Toma

Account: Account Name: FARMER'S TAVERN INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 0264184 (1 record)

Business DBA: FARMER'S TAVERN, INC. (1 record)

4522 Ruth Rd, , Ruth, MI 48470-8509	HURON	CV-509294	1/28/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/6/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for Charge 1 and a fine of \$100 for Charge 2, for a total fine of \$200 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	- -
-------------------------------------	-------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	--	-----

Account: Account Name: FARMINGTON PUB & GRILL, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 191212 (1 record)

Business DBA: - (1 record)

24365 Halsted Rd, , Farmington Hills, MI 48335-1609	OAKLAND	CV-509340	1/7/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	2/9/2022 . . (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Rule 436.1011(1) of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in Charge Nos. 1 and 2 in this complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$300 each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 1 and 2, cited above, for a total fine of \$600 in this matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this ca...	1/10/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Asevedo
---	---------	-----------	--------------------------	-----	---	--

Account: Account Name: FUTURE INVESTMENTS, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 11660 (2 records)

Business DBA: HAYES MARKET (2 records)

22580 Telegraph Rd, , Southfield, MI 48033-4107 OAKLAND	CV-510677	9/24/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	2/1/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/25/2022 Toma
22580 Telegraph Rd, , Southfield, MI 48033-4107 OAKLAND	CV-510677	9/24/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	9/24/2021	made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. (\$4764.78) ***Check PD in Full 10/28/21***	1/25/2022 Toma

Account: Account Name: GANGPLANK L.L.C. (2 records)

Business ID: 237205 (2 records)

Business DBA: GANGPLANK (2 records)

100 S State St, , Saint Ignace, MI 49781-1618 MACKINAC	CV-510587	8/23/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/21/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/12/2022 Gonzales
100 S State St, , Saint Ignace, MI 49781-1618 MACKINAC	CV-510587	8/23/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	8/23/2021	James Bentgen, member or manager of a Limited Liability Corporation, committed a crime involving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor, specifically: Operating While Visibly Impaired : (LCC Inv. Crm)	1/12/2022 Gonzales

Account: Account Name: GLENN VINEYARDS, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0262913 (2 records)

Business DBA: MODALES WINES, OOBA WINES (2 records)

2122 62nd St. and, 2128 62nd St, , Fennville, MI 49408-9407 ALLEGAN	CV-510312	8/6/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	12/13/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/9/2021 Toma
2122 62nd St. and, 2128 62nd St, , Fennville, MI 49408-9407 ALLEGAN	CV-510312	8/6/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	8/6/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license : (LCC Inv. Mulder)	12/9/2021 Toma

Account: Account Name: HANDY MART, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 100156 (1 record)

Business DBA: HANDY MART (1 record)

7121 Merriman Rd, , Garden City, MI 48135-1952 WAYNE	CV-508914	10/16/2020 Decision Issued	DEC	1/3/2022	As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$650. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty-two (32) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	- -
--	-----------	----------------------------	-----	----------	---	-----

Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a total cost of \$6 for witness fees involved with the hearing.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Ne...

Account: Account Name: HARDING AND HILL, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 11577 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

618 N Riverview Dr, , Parchment, MI 49004-1441	KALAMAZOO	CV-510700	11/1/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/1/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-444, (19), date of birth February 14, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Schmidt/Clerk Cassidy Barker/ID checked)	1/13/2022	Toma
618 N Riverview Dr, , Parchment, MI 49004-1441	KALAMAZOO	CV-510700	11/1/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/20/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 as penalty in this matter, with \$100 waived in recognition of the Licensee's long record of compliance with the law. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/13/2022	Toma

Account: Account Name: HILL TOP FOOD & FUEL LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0261793 (2 records)

Business DBA: HILL TOP FOOD & FUEL (2 records)

1612 142nd Ave, , Dorr, MI 49323-9308	ALLEGAN	CV-510723	10/19/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/19/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-434, date of birth September 29, 2001, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (MLCC, Inv. Peter Brandt/Clerk Rilev Kamusak/ID checked)	1/26/2022	Gonzales
1612 142nd Ave, , Dorr, MI 49323-9308	ALLEGAN	CV-510723	10/19/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/2/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/26/2022	Gonzales

Account: Account Name: IDA MAE'S PORTAGE DELI LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 265533 (1 record)

Business DBA: - (1 record)

5472 E Grand Lake Rd, , Presque Isle, MI 49777-8634	PRESQUE ISLE	CV-507638	9/7/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	1/21/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/18/2022	Toma
---	--------------	-----------	----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	-----------	------

Account: Account Name: JACKSON-KOSTER-GRAY POST #300, AMERICAN LEGION OF MICHIGAN (2 records)

Business ID: 8718 (2 records)

Business DBA: JACKSON-KOSTER-GRAY POST #300, AMERICAN LEGION OF MICHIGAN (2 records)								
114-,116 N Main St, , Lake City, MI 49651-5103	MISSAUKEE	CV-510588	9/25/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/10/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/7/2022 Gonzales
114-,116 N Main St, , Lake City, MI 49651-5103	MISSAUKEE	CV-510588	9/25/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/25/2021	1) Sold alcoholic liquor to Inv. Peter Laskey, who was not a bona fide member of the club; 2) Sold alcoholic liquor to Inv. Andrew Erdelyi, who was not a bona fide member of the club : (LCC Invs. Lakev and Erdelvi)	1/7/2022 Gonzales
Account: Account Name: JAMES G BURKEL INC. (1 record)								
Business ID: 141682 (1 record)								
Business DBA: GOOD TIME CHARLIE'S (1 record)								
15036 Downey Rd, , Capac, MI 48014-3055	ST CLAIR	CV-507395	3/13/2019	Decision Issued	DEC	12/20/2021	... (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code (Code), MCL 436.1801(2), as cited in Charge No. 1, violated Section 707(2) of the Code, MCL 436.1707(2) as cited in Charge No. 2, and violated Section 707(4) of the Code, MCL 436.1707(4) as cited in Charge No. 3 in the complaint in this matter. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$800 for the no contest acknowledgement of Charge No. 1, cited above, and \$300 each for the no contest acknowledgement of Charge Nos. 2 and 3, cited above, for a total fine of \$1,400 in this matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of seventy (70) continuous days if the total fine of \$1,400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The Commissioner furthermore Orders that...	12/7/2021 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Asevedo
Account: Account Name: JAY'S BEER & WINE, INC. (2 records)								
Business ID: 0266166 (2 records)								
Business DBA: - (2 records)								
17300 Harper Ave, , Detroit, MI 48224-1920	WAYNE	CV-510009	7/5/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/5/2021	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed/Closed Account. (\$5264.37) ***Check PD in File 8/6/21***	- -
17300 Harper Ave, , Detroit, MI 48224-1920	WAYNE	CV-510009	7/5/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/21/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders penalty fines of \$50 for the charge in Complaint No. CV-510009. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	- -
Account: Account Name: JELLO, LLC (2 records)								
Business ID: 266288 (2 records)								
Business DBA: BEAVERS EATERY & PUB (2 records)								

200 Center Ave, , Bay City, MI 48708-5636	BAY	CV-510572	8/25/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/25/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this	1/7/2022	Toma
200 Center Ave, , Bay City, MI 48708-5636	BAY	CV-510572	8/25/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/25/2021	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy CI-2685, (19), date of birth December 24, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Bay City PD, Det Meyer, Sgt. Kamp, and Ofcs. Schlosser and Meiseli/Clerk Courtney Lee Gullifor/ID Not Checked)	1/7/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: JOE'S FRENCH ITALIAN INN, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 5332 (2 records)									
Business DBA: - (2 records)									
2896 N Dixie Hwy, , Monroe, MI 48162-5225	MONROE	CV-510867	11/5/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/5/2021	Made a payment to the Commission, the State of Michigan, or a wholesaler that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Unable to locate account. (92575 1A) **check on file 12/27/21**	2/7/2022	Gonzales
2896 N Dixie Hwy, , Monroe, MI 48162-5225	MONROE	CV-510867	11/5/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/10/2022	The Commissioner Orders the charge stated in the above Complaint DISMISSED due to the mitigative circumstances.	2/7/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: JOHNSON & BARBIERE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 1160 (2 records)									
Business DBA: CASA CALABRIA (2 records)									
1106-,1108 N 3rd St, , Marquette, MI 49855-3008	MARQUETTE	CV-510625	10/20/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	12/20/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$100. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/14/2021	Toma
1106-,1108 N 3rd St, , Marquette, MI 49855-3008	MARQUETTE	CV-510625	10/20/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/20/2021	made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: ACH Refused. (\$121.95) ***FET paid 11-22-21***	12/14/2021	Toma
Account: Account Name: KAL700, LLC (4 records)									
Business ID: 0270896 (4 records)									
Business DBA: - (4 records)									
5070 S Westnedge Ave, , Portage, MI 49002-0400	KALAMAZOO	CV-510884	1/3/2022	Nolle Prosequi	NOLP	2/2/2022	Dismissed with no further action taken in this matter on the recommendation of the Assistant Attorney General.	- -	
5070 S Westnedge Ave, , Portage, MI 49002-0400	KALAMAZOO	CV-510884	1/3/2022	Nolle Prosequi	VIOL	1/3/2022	Selling alcoholic liquor after conditional license expired.	- -	
5070 S Westnedge Ave, , Portage, MI 49002-0400	KALAMAZOO	CV-511023	1/7/2022	Nolle Prosequi	NOLP	2/2/2022	Dismissed with no further action taken in this matter on the recommendation of the Assistant Attorney General.	- -	
5070 S Westnedge Ave, , Portage, MI 49002-0400	KALAMAZOO	CV-511023	1/7/2022	Nolle Prosequi	VIOL	1/7/2022	Selling alcoholic liquor after conditional license expired.	- -	
Account: Account Name: KARTAR LIQUOR INC (2 records)									
Business ID: 237068 (2 records)									

Business DBA: MARIO'S MARKET (2 records)								
6200 S Martin Luther King Jr Blvd , Lansing, MI 48911-5401	INGHAM	CV-510591	9/10/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/12/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to LAN-401, (20), date of birth 10/26/2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs.Foote and Armstrong/Clerk Maninder Kaur/ID Not Checked)	2/1/2022 Toma
6200 S Martin Luther King Jr Blvd , Lansing, MI 48911-5401	INGHAM	CV-510591	9/10/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/7/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	2/1/2022 Toma
Account: Account Name: KAZE INC. (2 records)								
Business ID: 5814 (2 records)								
Business DBA: 88 AVENUE LOUNGE (2 records)								
10200 Conant St , Hamtramck, MI 48212-3313	WAYNE	CV-510511	9/4/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/27/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/13/2022 Gonzales
10200 Conant St , Hamtramck, MI 48212-3313	WAYNE	CV-510511	9/4/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/4/2021	The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC Inv. Abrou)	1/13/2022 Gonzales
Account: Account Name: KENTWOOD FUEL INC. (2 records)								
Business ID: 247540 (2 records)								
Business DBA: KENTWOOD FUEL (2 records)								
1980 44th St SE , Kentwood, MI 49508-5049	KENT	CV-510260	7/21/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/27/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$900 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1	1/25/2022 Toma
1980 44th St SE , Kentwood, MI 49508-5049	KENT	CV-510260	7/21/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/21/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy KPD P/A 21-01, (20), date of birth December 2, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kentwood PD, Dets Lowe and Woolham/Clerk Letrice Ce-vyl Springer/ID Checked)	1/25/2022 Toma
Account: Account Name: KENWOOD MARKET, INC. (2 records)								
Business ID: 9509 (2 records)								
Business DBA: KENWOOD MARKET (2 records)								

9400 Woodward Ave, , Detroit, MI 48202-1634	WAYNE	CV-509096	12/3/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	2/3/2022 . . .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$100 for acknowledged Charge Nos. 1, cited above. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of five (5) continuous days if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within thirty (30) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all cons...	1/18/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder
9400 Woodward Ave, , Detroit, MI 48202-1634	WAYNE	CV-509279	1/5/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/3/2022 . . .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$1,000 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days if the total fine of \$1,000 is not paid within thirty (30) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the full un...	1/18/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder

Account: Account Name: KURKO, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 131649 (1 record)

Business DBA: SPORTSMEN'S BAR (1 record)

5864 Dixie Hwy, , Clarkston, MI 48346-3396	OAKLAND	CV-509209	1/29/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/7/2022 . . . (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Rule 436.1011(1) of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in Charge Nos. 1 and 2 in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$150 each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 1 and 2, cited above, for a total fine of \$300 in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the p...	1/6/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler.
--	---------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	---	--

Account: Account Name: LABELS LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 0261971 (1 record)

Business DBA: - (1 record)

16000 Woodward Ave, , Highland Park, MI 48203-2903	WAYNE	CV-509655	11/25/2020 Decision Issued	DEC	1/3/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	- -
--	-------	-----------	----------------------------	-----	---	-----

Account: Account Name: LAJ LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 241945 (1 record)

Business DBA: OMER'S WYANDOTTE HILLS GOLF COURSE AND RESORT (1 record)

5755 Poyhonen Rd, , Toivola, MI 49965-9313	HOUGHTON	CV-509311	1/21/2021 Hearing	DEC	1/11/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for Charge No. 1 and a fine of \$150 for Charge No. 2, for a total fine of \$300 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	- -
--	----------	-----------	-------------------	-----	---	-----

Account: Account Name: LA PERLA PRODUCE, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 173333 (2 records)

Business DBA: LA PERLA PRODUCE (2 records)

1231 Pipestone Rd, , Benton Harbor, MI 49022-3845	BERRIEN	CV-510348	7/9/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/10/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/7/2022 Gonzales
---	---------	-----------	--------------------------	-----	---	-------------------

1231 Pipestone Rd, , Benton Harbor, MI 49022-3845	BERRIEN	CV-510348	7/9/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	7/9/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy Decoy06012002, (19), date of birth June 1, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old (Berrien County SD, Dep Withington and Berrien County Health Dept, Curtis McFall/Clerk Rocio Hernandez Perra/ID Checked)	1/7/2022 Gonzales
---	---------	-----------	--------------------------	------	--	-------------------

Account: Account Name: LEADERS FOR CHRIST, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 265584 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

,,, BAY CV-510569	8/25/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/24/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders that no future Special Licenses be given to the above-noted licensee until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full.	1/24/2022 Toma
,,, BAY CV-510569	8/25/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	8/25/2021	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy CI-2685, (19), date of birth December 24, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Bay City PD, Det Meyer, Sgt. Kamp, and Ofcs. Schauer and Krzyminski/Clerk Stacy Lynn Randall/ID Checked)	1/24/2022 Toma

Account: Account Name: LEMMERZ, LTD. (2 records)

Business ID: 6661 (2 records)

Business DBA: BERVILLE HOTEL (2 records)

498 North Ave, , Berville, MI 48002-4519	ST CLAIR	CV-509468	3/6/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/24/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/11/2022 Toma
498 North Ave, , Berville, MI 48002-4519	ST CLAIR	CV-509468	3/6/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/6/2021 Failed to cooperate with law enforcement officers, and/or obstructed law enforcement officers in the course of inspecting or investigating the licensed premises, while enforcing the Michigan Liquor Control Code : (St. Clair County SD, Deps. Reichle, Ryan and Brown)	1/11/2022 Toma

Account: Account Name: LIVONIA LIQUOR SHOP, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 153299 (2 records)

Business DBA: LIVONIA LIQUOR SHOP (2 records)

28225 5 Mile Rd, , Livonia, MI 48154-3907	WAYNE	CV-510955	7/2/2021 Nolle Prosequi	NOLP	2/17/2022 Dismissed with no further action taken in this matter on the recommendation of the Assistant Attorney General.	- -
28225 5 Mile Rd, , Livonia, MI 48154-3907	WAYNE	CV-510955	7/2/2021 Nolle Prosequi	VIOL	7/2/2021 Sale to a minor.	- -

Account: Account Name: LUCKY GIRL BREWING COMPANY - CROSS ROADS LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0270047 (2 records)

Business DBA: B 52 WINERY (2 records)

34016 M 43, , Paw Paw, MI 49079-8464	VAN BUREN	CV-510570	10/12/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/12/2021	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated March 18, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, April 14, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	12/15/2021	Commissioner Toma
34016 M 43, , Paw Paw, MI 49079-8464	VAN BUREN	CV-510570	10/12/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	12/16/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/15/2021	Commissioner Toma

Account: Account Name: MACKINAC STEAK AND SEAFOOD COMPANY LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 225194 (2 records)

Business DBA: MACKINAC STEAK AND SEAFOOD COMPANY (2 records)

7304 Main, , Mackinac Island, MI 49757	MACKINAC	CV-509797	5/27/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/2/2022	As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$400. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	- -
							Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement.	
7304 Main, , Mackinac Island, MI 49757	MACKINAC	CV-509797	5/27/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/27/2021	1) Failed to cooperate with commission investigator and/or obstructed commission investigator in the course of inspecting or investigating the licensed premises, while enforcing the Michigan Liquor Control Code; 2) failed, refused, or neglected to have supervisory personnel who maintained active, unexpired server training certification on the licensed premises on each shift and during all hours of alcoholic liquor service : (MLCC, Inv. Ted Orm)	- -

Account: Account Name: MAHER MART INCORPORATED (2 records)

Business ID: 248020 (2 records)

Business DBA: MAHER MART (2 records)

32912 Cherry Hill Rd, , Garden City, MI 48135-1009	WAYNE	CV-510666	9/21/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/31/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1	1/26/2022	Gonzales
--	-------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	-----------	----------

32912 Cherry Hill Rd, , Garden City, MI 48135-1009	WAYNE	CV-510666	9/21/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/21/2021	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy CI# 21-101, (20), date of birth June 26, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Garden City PD, Sgt. Shippe and Ofcs. D'Orazio and Kehoe/Clerk Barinder Singh/ID Not Checked)	1/26/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: MAWNAN LANE, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION) (1 record)									
Business ID: 0261402 (1 record)									
Business DBA: - (1 record)									
2747 Napa Valley Corporate Dr, , Napa, CA 94558-6216	OUTSTATE	CV-510419	6/30/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	12/6/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the license issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the	11/24/2021	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: MEIJER, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 9538 (2 records)									
Business DBA: MEIJER #311 (2 records)									
1540 28th St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49508	KENT	CV-510757	10/14/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/1/2022	(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated MCL 436.1801(1) as cited in the complaint in this matter: (6) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$500 for the one (1) acknowledged charge. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. (7) Charge No. 2 in Complaint CV-510757 is DISMISSED with prejudice: (8) The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agr...	2/1/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm Toma, AAG Geissler
1540 28th St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49508	KENT	CV-510757	10/14/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/14/2021	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-447, (19), date of birth September 22, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises : (LCC Invs. Schlubatis and Haywood/Clerk Richy Piantini-Sanchez/ID Not Checked)	2/1/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm Toma, AAG Geissler
Account: Account Name: MESQUITE, INC. (1 record)									
Business ID: 3464 (1 record)									
Business DBA: HENRY THE VIII SOUTH (1 record)									

15480 Dix Toledo Rd, , Southgate, MI 48195-2660	WAYNE	CV-509395	2/24/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/26/2022 . . . (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 217(3) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1217(3), as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$100 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above. (6) The Commissioner further Orders that the subject license and permits remain in escrow until the fine is paid in full and until the pending stock transfer is approved by the Commission or the license and permits are transferred to a person approved by the Commission. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parti...	1/19/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
---	-------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	--	---

Account: Account Name: MR. PIZZA, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 10348 (2 records)

Business DBA: MR. PIZZA BOOTLEG PARTY STORE (2 records)

4973 Livernois Rd, , Troy, MI 48098-4701	OAKLAND	CV-507809	5/25/2020 Decision Issued	DEC	12/22/2021 Combined order CV-507809 & CV-508256 Given the Licensee's failure to substantiate the alleged inadvertent nature of the violations and any mitigating circumstances, as a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a maximum fine of \$300 for each charge in this matter for a total fine of \$600. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that the Licensee be required to make all payments to the Commission by cash for twelve months from the date of this Order.	- -
--	---------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	---	-----

4973 Livernois Rd, , Troy, MI 48098-4701	OAKLAND	CV-508256	8/28/2020 Decision Issued	DEC	12/22/2021 Combined order CV-507809 & CV-508256 Given the Licensee's failure to substantiate the alleged inadvertent nature of the violations and any mitigating circumstances, as a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a maximum fine of \$300 for each charge in this matter for a total fine of \$600. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that the Licensee be required to make all payments to the Commission by cash for twelve months from the date of this Order.	- -
--	---------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	---	-----

Account: Account Name: MUSKEGON BREWING CO., LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0269657 (2 records)

Business DBA: NO NAME SALOON (2 records)

609 W Western Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49440-1026	MUSKEGON	CV-510530	9/19/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	9/19/2021	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated December 8, 2020, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 22, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	12/9/2021	Commissioner Toma
609 W Western Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49440-1026	MUSKEGON	CV-510530	9/19/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	12/9/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/9/2021	Commissioner Toma
Account: Account Name: NADIR, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 10907 (2 records)									
Business DBA: THE LIQUOR BOTTLE (2 records)									
5603 Elmer St, , Detroit, MI 48210-1852	WAYNE	CV-510639	10/11/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/11/2021	made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Signature(s) Missing/Sig Miss/Signature. (\$9267.18) ***Check PD in Full 11/11/21***	- -	
5603 Elmer St, , Detroit, MI 48210-1852	WAYNE	CV-510639	10/11/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/16/2022	...this matter is DISMISSED with prejudice.	- -	
Account: Account Name: NATIONAL CONEY ISLAND, INC. (4 records)									
Business ID: 609 (4 records)									
Business DBA: NATIONAL CONEY ISLAND (4 records)									
30140 Van Dyke Ave, , Warren, MI 48093-6779	MACOMB	CV-510643	10/21/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/19/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$100. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/11/2022	Toma
30140 Van Dyke Ave, , Warren, MI 48093-6779	MACOMB	CV-510643	10/21/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/21/2021	made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Corporate customer advises not authorized. (\$114.53) ***EFT PD in full 11/11/21***	1/11/2022	Toma
30140 Van Dyke Ave, , Warren, MI 48093-6779	MACOMB	CV-510644	10/21/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/19/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$100. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/11/2022	Toma
30140 Van Dyke Ave, , Warren, MI 48093-6779	MACOMB	CV-510644	10/21/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/21/2021	made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Corporate customer advises not authorized. (\$188.11) ***EFT PD in full 11/11/21***	1/11/2022	Toma
Account: Account Name: NORTHVILLE SPORTS LLC (2 records)									
Business ID: 241184 (2 records)									
Business DBA: NORTHVILLE SPORTS DEN (2 records)									

133 W Main St, Ste 102, Northville, MI 48167-1548	WAYNE	CV-507859	7/8/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	2/9/2022	<p>... (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in Charge No. 1 in CV-507702, CV-507703, CV-507704, and CV-507705. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$300 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in CV-507702, CV-507703, CV-507704, and CV-507705, cited above, for a total fine of \$1,200 in this matter.</p> <p>(6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of sixty (60) continuous days if the total fine of \$1,200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee.</p> <p>(7) The Commissioner furthermore Orders that CV-507859 and CV-507861 be DISMISSED with prejudice.</p> <p>(8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of these matters before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to these matters...</p>	1/31/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Asevedo
133 W Main St, Ste 102, Northville, MI 48167-1548	WAYNE	CV-507861	7/9/2020	Decision Issued	DEC	2/9/2022	<p>... (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in Charge No. 1 in CV-507702, CV-507703, CV-507704, and CV-507705. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$300 each for acknowledged Charge No. 1 in CV-507702, CV-507703, CV-507704, and CV-507705, cited above, for a total fine of \$1,200 in this matter.</p> <p>(6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of sixty (60) continuous days if the total fine of \$1,200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Commissioner furthermore Orders that CV-507859 and CV-507861 be DISMISSED with prejudice.</p> <p>(8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of these matters before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to these matters...</p>	1/31/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Asevedo
Account: Account Name: PALM PALACE PITTSFIELD, L.L.C. (2 records)									
Business ID: 241660 (2 records)									
Business DBA: PALM PALACE PITTSFIELD (2 records)									
2370 Carpenter Rd, , Ann Arbor, MI 48108-1102	WASHTENAW	CV-510487	8/6/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/27/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$50 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/21/2022	Gonzales
2370 Carpenter Rd, , Ann Arbor, MI 48108-1102	WASHTENAW	CV-510487	8/6/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/6/2021	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license : (LCC Inv. Evans)	1/21/2022	Gonzales
Account: Account Name: PLAKA RESTAURANT, L.L.C. (2 records)									
Business ID: 225400 (2 records)									
Business DBA: THE GREEK (2 records)									

535 Monroe St , Detroit, MI 48226-2932	WAYNE	CV-510253	6/18/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/8/2022 . . . (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Rule 436.1011(1) of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in Charge No. 1 in the complaint in this matter. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$100 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of five (5) continuous days if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The Commissioner furthermore Orders that Charge No. 2 be DISMISSED with prejudice. (9) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of l...	1/7/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Asevedo
535 Monroe St , Detroit, MI 48226-2932	WAYNE	CV-510253	6/18/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/18/2021 1) Constantino Karadimas, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit business license, in violation of Detroit City Code § 28-1-5; 2) Constantino Karadimas, the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No City of Detroit restaurant license, in violation of Detroit City Code § 19-2-41 : (DPD, Sgt. Esther Lightfoot, Cpl. Pamela Thomas, Inv. Walter Powell-Detroit Business Lic. Dept)	1/7/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Asevedo
Account: Account Name: POLLY'S FOOD SERVICE, INC. (2 records)						
Business ID: 133956 (2 records)						
Business DBA: POLLY'S COUNTRY MARKET (2 records)						
1210 W Parnall Rd , Jackson, MI 49201-7012	JACKSON	CV-510706	10/14/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	10/14/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy (20), date of birth January 27, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Jackson County SD, Det. Easter/Clerk KC Lee Yates/ID checked)	1/11/2022 Toma
1210 W Parnall Rd , Jackson, MI 49201-7012	JACKSON	CV-510706	10/14/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/14/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/11/2022 Toma
Account: Account Name: PRIMOS BBQ LLC (2 records)						
Business ID: 0270677 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
916 S Mitchell St , Cadillac, MI 49601-2516	WEXFORD	CV-510663	10/25/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/13/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/11/2022 Commissioner Gonzales

916 S Mitchell St, , Cadillac, MI 49601-2516 WEXFORD CV-510663 10/25/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 10/25/2021 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated March 18, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, April 27, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029. 1/11/2022 Commissioner Gonzales

Account: Account Name: RAPA DEVELOPMENT, LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 235955 (1 record)

Business DBA: BLACK RIVER TAVERN (1 record)

403 Phoenix St, , South Haven, MI 49090-1309 VAN BUREN CV-509474 1/27/2018 Decision Issued DEC 1/6/2022 As agreed upon by the parties, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for the sole charge, as cited above. The Commissioner Orders that a suspension of ten (10) continuous days with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

The Commissioner Orders Charge 2, cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this complaint has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement rep...

Account: Account Name: RED OAK LOUNGE, LTD. (2 records)

Business ID: 2575 (2 records)

Business DBA: RED OAK LOUNGE (2 records)

322 W Saginaw Rd, , Sanford, MI 48657-9689 MIDLAND CV-510537 9/27/2021 Decision Issued DEC 1/28/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 1/19/2022 Commissioner Toma

322 W Saginaw Rd, , Sanford, MI 48657-9689 MIDLAND CV-510537 9/27/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 9/27/2021 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated November 19, 2020, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 26, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029. 1/19/2022 Commissioner Toma

Account: Account Name: RIA, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 207480 (2 records)

Business DBA: HERB'S BAR (2 records)

14360 M 35, , Rock, MI 49880	DELTA	CV-510295	8/11/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/1/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/25/2022	Toma
14360 M 35, , Rock, MI 49880	DELTA	CV-510295	8/11/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/11/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license : (LCC Inv. Rademacher)	1/25/2022	Toma

Account: Account Name: SANDLI INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 0269356 (2 records)

Business DBA: BAILEY'S GROVE BEVERAGES (2 records)

3864 & 3866 52nd St SE, , Kentwood, MI 49512	KENT	CV-510259	7/21/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/10/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/5/2022	Toma
3864 & 3866 52nd St SE, , Kentwood, MI 49512	KENT	CV-510259	7/21/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/21/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy KPD P/A 21-01, (20), date of birth December 2, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kentwood PD, Dets Lowe and Woolham/Clerk Sukhijinder Singh/ID Not Checked)	1/5/2022	Toma

Account: Account Name: SAT KARTAR INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 0268260 (2 records)

Business DBA: BUDDY'S LIQUOR (2 records)

4443 Breton Rd SE, Ste E, Kentwood, MI 49508-8424	KENT	CV-510255	7/21/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	12/20/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/15/2021	Toma
4443 Breton Rd SE, Ste E, Kentwood, MI 49508-8424	KENT	CV-510255	7/21/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/21/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy KPD P/A 21-01, (20), date of birth December 2, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kentwood PD, Dets Lowe and Woolham/Clerk Amritpal Kaur/ID Not Checked)	12/15/2021	Toma

Account: Account Name: SAUGATUCK PUB PARTNERS, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0272319 (2 records)

Business DBA: BUTTER & WHISKEY IRISH PUB (2 records)

220 CULVER ST, UNIT 7 & 8, SAUGATUCK, MI 49453	ALLEGAN	CV-510717	11/3/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	2/3/2022 . . .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Rule 436.1029 of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$150 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of seven (7) continuous days if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all ...	1/28/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler
220 CULVER ST, UNIT 7 & 8, SAUGATUCK, MI 49453	ALLEGAN	CV-510717	11/3/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	11/3/2021 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated May 4, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, May 6, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	1/28/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler

Account: Account Name: SEXY SECRETS, INC. (4 records)

Business ID: 265878 (4 records)

Business DBA: SEXY SECRETS (4 records)

7468 E Davison St, , Detroit, MI 48212-1913	WAYNE	CV-509426	3/7/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/7/2021 1) Anata Dashawn Jemison, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No sexually oriented business employee license – dancer, in violation of Detroit City Code § 5-12-51(a); 2) Davina Lisa Averytte, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No sexually oriented business employee license – dancer, in violation of Detroit City Code § 5-12-51(a); 3) Kevina Loren-Pier Morris, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No sexually oriented business employee license – dancer, in violation of Detroit City Code § 5-12-51(a); 4) Kayla Marie Starkling, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premis...	1/13/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder
---	-------	-----------	--------------------------	------	---	---

7468 E Davison St, , Detroit, MI 48212-1913	WAYNE	CV-509426	3/7/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/22/2022 . . . (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Rule 436.1011(1) of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4, in the complaint in this matter. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$150 each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4, cited above, for a total fine of \$600 in this matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The Commissioner furthermore Orders that Charge Nos. 5 and 6 be DISMISSED with prejudice. (9) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of admi...	1/13/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder
7468 E Davison St, , Detroit, MI 48212-1913	WAYNE	CV-509486	3/6/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/6/2021 1) Sexy Secrets, Inc., and/or employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, contrary to Rule 436.1011(1), specifically: allowing indoor gatherings at a food service establishment, contrary to sections 2(a)(2) and 3(b)(1) of the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services Gatherings and Face Mask Order dated February 4, 2021; 2) Sexy Secrets, Inc., and/or employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, contrary to Rule 436.1011(1), specifically: allowing persons to participate in indoor gatherings at the licensed premises without requiring them to wear face masks, contrary to section 7(c) of the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services Gatherings and Face Mask Order dated February 4, 2021; 3) Sexy Secrets, Inc., and/or employees of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, contrary to Rule 436.1011(1), specifically: ...	1/13/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder
7468 E Davison St, , Detroit, MI 48212-1913	WAYNE	CV-509486	3/6/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/22/2022 . . . (5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Rule 436.1011(1) of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in Charge Nos. 1, 2, and 3, in the complaint in this matter. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$300 each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 1, 2, and 3, cited above, for a total fine of \$900 in this matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty-five continuous days if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees tha...	1/13/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Felder

Account: Account Name: SILK CITY SALOON, LLC (3 records)

Business ID: 234465 (3 records)

Business DBA: SILK CITY SALOON (3 records)

135 N Bridge St, , Belding, MI 48809-1756	IONIA	CV-507388	3/7/2020 Decision Issued	DEC	1/12/2022 . . . (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(2), as cited in Charge No. 1 in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Commissioner furthermore Orders that Charge Nos. 2 and 3 be DISMISSED with prejudice. (8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either ...	1/11/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
135 N Bridge St, , Belding, MI 48809-1756	IONIA	CV-509102	1/26/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/12/2022 . . . (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Rule 436.1011(1) of the Michigan Administrative Code as cited in Charge Nos. 1 and 2 in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$150 each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 1 and 2, cited above, for a total fine of \$300 in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the pl...	1/11/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
135 N Bridge St, , Belding, MI 48809-1756	IONIA	CV-509343	1/26/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/12/2022 . . . (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Rule 436.1011(1) of the Michigan Administrative Code as cited in Charge No. 3 in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$300 for acknowledged Charge No. 3, cited above in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Commissioner furthermore Orders that Charge Nos. 1 and 2 be DISMISSED with prejudice. (8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a...	1/11/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler

Business ID: 0271007 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

225 S CANTON CENTER RD, STE B, CANTON, MI 48188	WAYNE	CV-510101	8/3/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	8/3/2021 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated February 2, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, February 3, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	1/24/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
225 S CANTON CENTER RD, STE B, CANTON, MI 48188	WAYNE	CV-510101	8/3/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/25/2022 . . . (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Rule 436.1029 of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$100 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of five (5) continuous days if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all C...	1/24/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler

Account: Account Name: SMOKERS OUTLET OF SHELBY TWP., INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 0271436 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

49125 Van Dyke Ave, , Shelby Township, MI 48317-1333	MACOMB	CV-510568	10/17/2021 Hearing	DEC	2/2/2022 In consideration of the above mitigating circumstances, upon the Commission's unopposed motion, this matter is DISMISSED, with prejudice.	- -
49125 Van Dyke Ave, , Shelby Township, MI 48317-1333	MACOMB	CV-510568	10/17/2021 Hearing	VIOL	10/17/2021 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated April 15, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, April 19, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	- -

Account: Account Name: SPEEDWAY LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (13 records)

Business ID: 14067 (2 records)

Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #6272 (2 records)

7 N Main St, , Kent City, MI 49330-8983	KENT	CV-510697	11/8/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	11/8/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-447.(19), date of birth September 22, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Chaney/Clerk Rey Jose Vasquez Jr/ID Not Checked)	1/25/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
---	------	-----------	---------------------------	------	---	---

7 N Main St., Kent City, MI 49330-8983	KENT	CV-510697	11/8/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	2/2/2022 . . . (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 435.1801(1), as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$900 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the fu...	1/25/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
--	------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	--	---

Business ID: 246374 (1 record)

Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #8806 (1 record)

1215 S Saginaw Rd., Midland, MI 48640-6810	MIDLAND	CV-510090	7/28/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/28/2022 . . . (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 435.1801(1), as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$1,000 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days if the total fine of \$1,000 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the ful...	1/25/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
--	---------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	---	---

Business ID: 246384 (2 records)

Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #8826 (2 records)

2611 Ravenswood Rd, , Port Huron, MI 48060-6672	ST CLAIR	CV-509595	4/21/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/1/2022 . . .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 435.1801(1), as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$800 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the full un...	1/25/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
---	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	---	-----------	---

2611 Ravenswood Rd, , Port Huron, MI 48060-6672	ST CLAIR	CV-509595	4/21/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/21/2021 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to PHPD decoy # 270, (20), date of birth March 2, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Port Huron PD, Dets. Mynsberge and Fantin/Clerk McKenna Brooke Caughel/ID Not Checked)	1/25/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
---	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	------	---	-----------	---

Business ID: 246447 (2 records)

Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #8782 (2 records)

4384 Kalamazoo Ave SE, , Kentwood, MI 49508-5561	KENT	CV-510257	7/21/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/1/2022 . . .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 435.1801(1), as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the f...	1/25/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
--	------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	---	-----------	---

4384 Kalamazoo Ave SE, , Kentwood, MI 49508-5561	KENT	CV-510257	7/21/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/21/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy KPD P/A 21-01, (20), date of birth December 2, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kentwood PD, DetsLowe and Woollam/Clerk Sylvan Rose McKenney /ID Checked)	1/25/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
--	------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	------	---	-----------	---

Business ID: 246501 (2 records)

Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #8729 (2 records)

208 River St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49048-6035	KALAMAZOO	CV-510702	11/1/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/1/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-445, (18), date of birth December 23, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Dodson/Clerk Rae Lynn Kovach/ID Not Checked)	1/25/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
208 River St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49048-6035	KALAMAZOO	CV-510702	11/1/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/1/2022	.. (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 435.1801(1), as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$600 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the full u...	1/25/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler

Business ID: 246575 (2 records)

Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #2380 (2 records)

3700 Gull Rd, , Kalamazoo, MI 49048-1044	KALAMAZOO	CV-510699	11/1/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/1/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-444, (19), date of birth February 14, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Schmidt/Clerk Jady Lynn Shumake/ID Not Checked)	1/25/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
3700 Gull Rd, , Kalamazoo, MI 49048-1044	KALAMAZOO	CV-510699	11/1/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/1/2022	.. (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 435.1801(1), as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the f...	1/25/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler

Business ID: 246656 (2 records)

Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #5200 (2 records)

815 52nd St SE, , Kentwood, MI 49508-6001	KENT	CV-510258	7/21/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/28/2022 . . . (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 435.1801(1), as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$800 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the full u...	1/25/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
---	------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	--	---

815 52nd St SE, , Kentwood, MI 49508-6001	KENT	CV-510258	7/21/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	7/21/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy KPD P/A 21-01, (20), date of birth December 2, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kentwood PD, Dets Lowe and Woolham/Clerk Daniella Grice/ID Checked)	1/25/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Geissler
---	------	-----------	---------------------------	------	---	---

Account: Account Name: ST. SUPERY, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 18299 (2 records)

Business DBA: ST. SUPERY VINEYARDS & WINERY (2 records)

8440 St Helena, , Rutherford, CA 94573	OUTSTATE	CV-510445	7/12/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	7/12/2021 made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Refer To Maker. (\$66.93) ***Check PD in Full on 8/24/21***	12/7/2021 Gonzales
--	----------	-----------	---------------------------	------	---	--------------------

8440 St Helena, , Rutherford, CA 94573	OUTSTATE	CV-510445	7/12/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	12/9/2021 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/7/2021 Gonzales
--	----------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	---	--------------------

Account: Account Name: TAVERNA ROSSA PARTNERS, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0270434 (2 records)

Business DBA: TAVERNA ROSSA (2 records)

129 S GRIFFITH ST, UNITS 4 & 5, SAUGATUCK, MI ALLEGAN 49453	CV-510817	11/25/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/10/2022	. . . (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Rule 436.1029 of the Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in the complaint in this matter. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of \$150 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of seven (7) continuous days if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all ...	1/28/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler
129 S GRIFFITH ST, UNITS 4 & 5, SAUGATUCK, MI ALLEGAN 49453	CV-510817	11/25/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/25/2021	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated May 11, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, May 28, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	1/28/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Geissler

Account: Account Name: THE UP NORTH LODGE, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 169552 (2 records)

Business DBA: THE UP NORTH LODGE (2 records)

215 S County Road 557, , Gwinn, MI 49841-9218	MARQUETTE	CV-510941	12/14/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	12/14/2021	1) Sold or transferred the license, or an interest in the license to Jessica Melchiori, without the prior approval of the Michigan Liquor Control Commission; 2) Allowed, Jessica Melchiori, whose name does not appear on the license, to derive use or benefit from the license : (LCC Inv. Rademacher)	2/7/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall
215 S County Road 557, , Gwinn, MI 49841-9218	MARQUETTE	CV-510941	12/14/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/7/2022	(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated MCL 436.1529(1) and R 436.1041(1) as cited in the complaint in this matter; (6) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$300 each for the two (2) acknowledged charges, for a total fine of \$600. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed; (7) The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those	2/7/2022	Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

Account: Account Name: THORNAPPLE LAKE TRADING POST, LTD. (2 records)

Business ID: 12003 (2 records)

Business DBA: THORNAPPLE LAKE TRADING POST (2 records)								
4005 E Quimby, , Hastings, MI 49058	BARRY	CV-510077	6/30/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/30/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy with (20), date of birth October 20, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (MSP Tpr Spoelma/Clerk Cynthia Armour Thayere/ID Not Checked)	1/24/2022 Toma
4005 E Quimby, , Hastings, MI 49058	BARRY	CV-510077	6/30/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/31/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$900 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/24/2022 Toma
Account: Account Name: VANDER MILL, LLC (1 record)								
Business ID: 241848 (1 record)								
Business DBA: - (1 record)								
505 Ball Ave NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2011	KENT	CV-509392	3/4/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/24/2022	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 for the single charge. Further, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of seven (7) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	- -
Account: Account Name: VICKY'S VENTURE INC (1 record)								
Business ID: 224703 (1 record)								
Business DBA: BRUCE'S BAR (1 record)								
2717 Carrollton Rd, , Saginaw, MI 48604-2403	SAGINAW	CV-509337	1/29/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/12/2022	Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 per charge for a total fine of \$600 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	- -
Account: Account Name: WAG ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)								
Business ID: 140049 (2 records)								
Business DBA: WAGONER'S - YOUR HOMETOWN FOOD STORE (2 records)								
101 N Main St, , Lawton, MI 49065-8634	VAN BUREN	CV-510720	10/18/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	10/18/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-420, date of birth April 27, 2001, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (MLCC, Inv. Tom Schmidt/Clerk Amelia Velaz/ID not checked)	1/12/2022 Gonzales
101 N Main St, , Lawton, MI 49065-8634	VAN BUREN	CV-510720	10/18/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/14/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/12/2022 Gonzales
Account: Account Name: WAHENOOR K BHAGTANA, LLC (1 record)								
Business ID: 0266745 (1 record)								

Business DBA: CRESTON MARKET (1 record)							
1403 Plainfield Ave NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49505- KENT 4916	CV-509103	1/12/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	12/22/2021	In consideration of the Licensee's acknowledgement of the mistake, as a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a \$300 fine but no suspension of the license.	--
Further, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission.							
Account: Account Name: WALGREEN CO. (AN ILLINOIS PUBLIC CORPORATION) (4 records)							
Business ID: 220259 (2 records)							
Business DBA: WALGREEN'S #5168 (2 records)							
23007 Telegraph Rd, , Brownstown, MI 48134- 9028	WAYNE CV-510262	7/23/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	7/23/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy JIT, date of birth November 22, 2002, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Brownstown PD, Sgt. Kyle Korndorfer/Clerk Emma Lynn Michael Gary /ID checked)	11/12/2021 Toma
23007 Telegraph Rd, , Brownstown, MI 48134- 9028	WAYNE CV-510262	7/23/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	11/16/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(1)	11/12/2021 Toma
Business ID: 239983 (2 records)							
Business DBA: WALGREEN #16254 (2 records)							
1007 Memorial Rd, , Houghton, MI 49931-2485	HOUGHTON CV-510147	8/11/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	8/11/2021	Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license : (MLCC, Inv. Ted Raymond)	11/12/2021 Toma
1007 Memorial Rd, , Houghton, MI 49931-2485	HOUGHTON CV-510147	8/11/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	11/17/2021	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/12/2021 Toma
Account: Account Name: WAL-MART STORES EAST, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (2 records)							
Business ID: 151679 (2 records)							
Business DBA: WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #2062 (2 records)							
1400 Mall Dr, , Benton Harbor, MI 49022-2325	BERRIEN CV-510346	7/9/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	1/5/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this	12/29/2021 Toma

1400 Mall Dr, , Benton Harbor, MI 49022-2325	BERRIEN	CV-510346	7/9/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	7/9/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy Decoy06012002, (19), date of birth June 1, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old (Berrien County SD, Dep Withington and Berrien County Health Dept, Curtis McFall/Clerk Kimmesha Danchelle-Anna-Leece Spann/ID Checked)	12/29/2021 Toma
--	---------	-----------	--------------------------	------	--	-----------------

Account: Account Name: WILLIAM'S MARATHON, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 132156 (2 records)

Business DBA: WILLIAMS GROCERY (2 records)

5727 US 31, , Levering, MI 49755	EMMET	CV-510590	6/12/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/12/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to MSP Decoy, (20) date of birth 5/16/01, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old, contrary : (MSP Gaylord Post, Tprs Reska and Lidak/Clerks Angela Marie Lazarowicz and Fatima Reyes Ellis/ID	1/31/2022 Toma
----------------------------------	-------	-----------	---------------------------	------	---	----------------

5727 US 31, , Levering, MI 49755	EMMET	CV-510590	6/12/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	2/7/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/31/2022 Toma
----------------------------------	-------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	--	----------------

Account: Account Name: WINGS OF PORT HURON, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0259194 (2 records)

Business DBA: WINGS ETC (2 records)

330 Quay St, , Port Huron, MI 48060-3828	ST CLAIR	CV-510761	11/22/2021 Decision Issued	VIOL	11/22/2021 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy KS, date of birth August 29, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy BS, date of birth July 3, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Port Huron PD, Dets. Mynsberge and Fantin/Clerk Ashanti Monique Hughes/ID's Checked)	1/27/2022 Toma
--	----------	-----------	----------------------------	------	--	----------------

330 Quay St, , Port Huron, MI 48060-3828	ST CLAIR	CV-510761	11/22/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	2/1/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge, for a total fine of \$600 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/27/2022 Toma
--	----------	-----------	----------------------------	-----	--	----------------

Account: Account Name: WISE MEN DISTILLERY LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0271141 (2 records)

Business DBA: WISE MEN DISTILLERY (2 records)

146 Monroe Center St NW, Unit 150, Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2825	KENT	CV-510801	11/16/2021 Decision Issued	DEC	1/28/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	1/20/2022 Commissioner Gonzales
--	------	-----------	----------------------------	-----	--	---------------------------------

146 Monroe Center St NW, Unit 150, Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2825	KENT	CV-510801	11/16/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/16/2021	Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated April 27, 2021, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, May 19, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	1/20/2022	Commissioner Gonzales
--	------	-----------	------------	-----------------	------	------------	---	-----------	-----------------------

Account: Account Name: WOODWARD MARKET, INC. (4 records)

Business ID: 225113 (4 records)

Business DBA: WOODWARD MARKET (4 records)

19420 Woodward Ave, , Detroit, MI 48203-1526	WAYNE	CV-509650	5/11/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/11/2021	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Account FrozenDishonored Payment: Account Frozen (\$1404.24) ***EFT Pd in full 6/16/21***	-	-
19420 Woodward Ave, , Detroit, MI 48203-1526	WAYNE	CV-509650	5/11/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	11/27/2021	CV-509650 and CV-509651 Combined Order Therefore, the Commissioner Orders penalty fines of \$50 for the charge in CV-509651 and \$50 for the charge in CV-509650, for a total fine of \$100. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this	-	-
19420 Woodward Ave, , Detroit, MI 48203-1526	WAYNE	CV-509651	5/10/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/10/2021	Made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: Account Frozen (\$3038.26) ***EFT Pd in Full 6/16/21***	-	-
19420 Woodward Ave, , Detroit, MI 48203-1526	WAYNE	CV-509651	5/10/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	11/27/2021	CV-509650 and CV-509651 Combined Order Therefore, the Commissioner Orders penalty fines of \$50 for the charge in CV-509651 and \$50 for the charge in CV-509650, for a total fine of \$100. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this	-	-

Account: Account Name: YONDOTECA CLUB (2 records)

Business ID: 8128 (2 records)

Business DBA: YONDOTECA CLUB (2 records)

1450 E Jefferson Ave, , Detroit, MI 48207-3155	WAYNE	CV-510978	11/19/2021	Decision Issued	VIOL	11/19/2021	made a payment to the Commission or the State of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored by a financial institution for lack of sufficient funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed. (\$297.63) ***EFT PD in full 1/7/22***	1/28/2022	Toma
1450 E Jefferson Ave, , Detroit, MI 48207-3155	WAYNE	CV-510978	11/19/2021	Decision Issued	DEC	2/3/2022	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter, which is hereby waived in recognition of the above-noted mitigative circumstances and the subject licensee's long record of MLCC compliance.	1/28/2022	Toma

Grand Totals (184 records)